All those French Walkers who have walked in excess of 200km in 24 Hours
Emmanuel Tardi - lasts updated 20/04/2022
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DONZE Eric
JAUNASSE Marcel
ROGER Gilbert
MALTHIERRY Dominique
GOUVENAUX J-Claude
DUFAY Noél
TOURNOIS Pascal
MOREL Philippe
PHEULPIN Adrien
CORNET Florimond
LAVAL Jacky
QUEMENER Roger
LOEFFEL Alain
RICHARD Alphonse
SARRASIN Maurice
BRANDT Jacques
SEIBERT Albert
HUSSON Jean
TOURNOIS Laurent
BRUNO Norbert
HENNEBOIS Roger
GRANGE J-Pierre
REGY David
LETESSIER Gilles
HIMMESOETE Paul
CARON Henri
FAUBERT Daniel
LANDORMY Jeannick
HUART Gilles
CECILLON Jean
ROMENS Ernest
LESCOUBLET Patern
BOULOC Michel
GUNY Edmond
DAMAS Victor
ERARD Christophe
CHAMPMARTIN Maurice
TRAVARD Louis
GODART Louis (fils)
ANXIONNAT Roland
MOULINET Alain
STRUNC Jean
ZAUGG J-Claude
BRUERE Alain
LEGRAND Henri
FAUBERT Patrice
HEINRICH Thierry
LEBACQUER Louis
BEDEE Roger
PLIQUE Jean
BRACQ Serge
NOBIS Jean-Yves
DEVOUCOUX Robert
ROGER Marceau
MARY Lionel
AUBERTIN Alain

20h27'12"
20h51'15"
21h36'05"
20h55'38"
20h56'22"
21h03'09"
21h06'36"
21h07'35"
21h22'44"
20h54'37"
21h29'23"
21h29'13"
21h41'33"
21h42'15"
22h29'03"
20h54
22h38'25"
21h27'15"
21h54'56"
21h56'44"
22h26'40"
21h44'10"
22h04'45"
22h10'58"
22h13'01"
24h44'53"
22h18'29"
22h18'32"
22h21'38"
22h21'56"
21h46
24h05'05"
22h26'53"
24h
23h46'30"
22h27'23"
22h30'34"
22h22'14"
23h22'20"
22h48'42"
22h04'50"
22h12'50"
22h40'18"
22h41'00
22h42'34"
22h44'16"
22h44'58"
22h45'52"
24h
23h35
23h15'13"
22h48'19"
22h48'48"
23h47'32"
24h02'29"
22h55'05"

200k
200k
207k
200k
200k
200k
200k
200k
200k660
196k
200k
199k550
200k640
200k070
207k
192k
207k
196k
200k
200k200
204k
197k
200k
200k
200k261
223k
200k185
200k
200k
200k
194k400
215k
200k200
214k
212k
200k
200k100
198k400
207k
201k500
195k
196k
200k
200k
200k
200k
200k
200k
210k700
207k
204k
200k
200k
208k
210k
200k

Epinal

Bar le Duc

Lyon

Vallorbe

Chapelle

Bazancourt
Bazancourt

Epinal

Lagny

Circuit de Bourgogne
Bar le Duc
Chateau-Thierry
Torcy

Vallorbe

Lyon

Strasbourg

Circuit de Normandie
Circuit de Bourgogne
Bar le Duc

Torcy

Meru

Lagny
Chateau-Thierry
Chateau-Thierry
Lagny

Lyon

Cergy-Pontoise
Epinal

Epinal

Bar le Duc
Strasbourg

Circuit du Jura
Conflans Ste Honorine
Aulnoye

Circuit de I'Est
Bourges

Bar le Duc

Tarbes

Circuit de Normandie
Conflans Ste Honorine
Meru

Circuit de Bourgogne
Bar le Duc

Conflans Ste Honorine
Bazancourt
Chateau-Thierry

Bar le Duc

Conflans Ste Honorine
Dieppe

Lyon

Meru

Cergy-Pontoise
Lagny

Circuit du Nord
Rouen

Bar le Duc

1999
1987
1950
1991
1986
1991
1997
1999
1983
1938
1988
1980
1994
1987
1950
1952
1953
1938
1997
1986
1973
1981
2004
1995
1995
1953
1986
1999
1999
1990
1935
1949
1980
1954
1932
2007
1978
1976
1953
1974
1977
1938
1993
1981
1992
1995
2006
1972
1961
1958
1973
1985
1987
1932
1987
1986

9.778
9.59
9.582
9.557
9.551
9.5
9.474
9.467
9.386
9.373
9.307
9.287
9.249
9.218
9.206
9.186
9.143
9.135
9.126
9.123
9.089
9.063
9.058
9.016
9.014
9.011
8.974
8.965
8.944
8.942
8.931
8.926
8.918
8.917
8.917
8.906
8.89
8.869
8.857
8.833
8.831
8.823
8.822
8.817
8.807
8.796
8.791
8.786
8.779
8.777
8.773
8.77
8.767
8.742
8.735
8.727



57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
84
86
87
88
89
89
89
92
93
93
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

LEGRAS Georges
RIVIERE André
OBSTETAR Francgois
BELLOIR Gilles
FELLER Pierre
PASCAL Hubert
HIARD Roger
COSTILS Alain
BAUDRY J-Claude
CLEMENT J-Luc
LEMERCIER Michel
ROBY Henri

MARIT Paul

GUNY Charles

FRICK Jacky
DEWULF Pierre
BRACKE Gérard
LHUILLIER J-Francois
HENRY Fabrice
ZAMI Joseph
GODART Louis (peére)
ROUAULT Jean-marie
GOUET Francis
BORDIER Daniel
LAISNE Pierre
CORRE J-Claude
PETIT Adrien
FOURNIER Gilbert
LEGRAND Guy
CHASSAING Maurice
GARCIA J-Pierre
VINCENT Jacques
LEMAIRE André
DEGRYSE Dominique

ONANACHIVILI Dominique

VINCENT Marecel
DUJARDIN Charles
OLMETTA Benoit
BEDEE Claude
MATHE Roland
LAURENT Daniel
MAYEUR Robert
GUINARD J-Yves
ROGER Daniel
BOULOC Jacques
BELLEVILLE Jean
GARAND Daniel
CLOZEL Georges
MARTINAT Roger
BONNOTTE Remi
DELEVOYE Robert
KALIN Kleber
FRESNOY Camille
HENNEQUIN Henri
THIBAUX Philippe
DUBOIS J-Claude
FURET Daniel
GUYON Michel
CYPRICK René

24h
24h
22h58
22h58'54"
23h54'38"
24h07'04'
24h
23h00'45"
23h01'03"
23h02'00"
23h02'43"
23h03'00"
28h52
28h53
23h07'58"
23h06'01"
23h18'30"
23h11'45"
23h12'49"
23h13
23h20'30"
24h
23h13'51"
23h14'16"
24h
23h18'34"
24h
23h25'17"
23h16'18"
22h20'45"
23h18'36"
23h17'48"
22h28'46"
23h20'07"
22h45'05"
23h41
24h44'55"
23h21'01"
23h38'00"
23h22'00"
23h23'41"
24h
23h24'30
23h26'48"
24h05'28"
23h25'49"
23h26'14"
26h08
23h02'00"
24h
24h
23h41
23h28
24h03'50"
24h
23h50'38"
23h29'22"
23h05'00"
23h31'20"

209k100
209k
200k
200k
208k
209k720
208k600
200k
200k
200k
200k
200k
250k
250k
200k150
199k670
201k
200k
200k
200k
201k
206k647
200k
200k
206k500
200k511
206k350
201k352
200k
192k
200k200
200k
193k
200k
195k
203k
212k
200k
202k300
200k
200k
205k100
200k
200k185
205k697
200k
200k
223k
196k470
204k687
204k700
202k
200k
205k
204k411
203k
200k
196k470
200k

Circuit de I'Oise
Armentiéres
Strasbourg

Bar le Duc

Circuit d'ile de France
Rouen

Circuit de I'Oise

Bar le Duc
Chateau-Thierry
Conflans Ste Honorine
Bazancourt

Conflans Ste Honorine
Chateau-Thierry
Chateau-Thierry
Vallorbe

Torcy

Circuit du Nord
Bazancourt

Bar le Duc

Circuit de Paris
Circuit du Nord

Dijon

Bar le Duc
Chateau-Thierry
Dieppe

Bernouville

Paris , GP d'Europe
Diekirch
Chateau-Thierry
Strasbourg

Conflans Ste Honorine
Bar le Duc

Circuit du Nord
Epinal

Meru

Circuit de Normandie
Paris-Troyes

Bar le Duc
Chateau-Thierry

Bar le Duc

Bar le Duc
Chalons-sur-Marne
Diekirch
Cergy-Pontoise
Rouen

Mons

Mons

Lyon

Conflans Ste Honorine
Dijon

Amiens

Circuit de Normandie
Circuit de Paris
Circuit de I'Est
Chateau-thierry
Vallorbe

Mons

Conflans Ste Honorine
Narbonne

1959
1956
1949
2006
1951
1984
1957
2008
1987
1981
1991
1981
1961
1960
1979
1990
1931
1991
2002
1950
1931
2014
1989
1979
1961
2002
1949
1980
2001
1954
1980
1987
1933
1999
1977
1957
1933
1977
1977
1990
1989
1954
1979
1986
1982
1976
1976
1953
1981
2014
1959
1952
1950
1937
2011
1984
1983
1981
1976

8.712
8.708
8.708
8.703
8.699
8.696
8.692
8.691
8.689
8.683
8.679
8.677
8.661
8.655
8.652
8.644
8.623
8.622
8.616
8.614
8.611
8.61
8.609
8.607
8.779
8.602
8.598
8.597
8.594
8.592
8.589
8.585
8.585
8.571
8.571
8.571
8.566
8.565
8.56
8.559
8.549
8.546
8.544
8.538
8.538
8.536
8.533
8.533
8.53
8.529
8.529
8.529
8.523
8.519
8.517
8.514
8.514
8.511
8.503



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

BONHOMME André
HUEBER Arthur
METEAU J-Paul
CAHEN André
CHAMPLY Maurice
STENNIER Jean
ZABALO Ramon
HUBERT Claude
HOFFMANN Gérard
HOUDELETTE Henri
LEMELLE Marceau

VIT Philippe
CHATILLON Dominique
OLIET Marcel
TROUSSELLE Guy
DUFAY Jean

GODBERT Alfred
BUNEL Dominique
HERMS Norbert
IMBERT Gilles

GILG Paul

DINOUART Bernard
LAVAINE Jean

ROUFF Dominique
SCHNEIDER Serge
ROZE Eddy

CAPLOT Maurice
BONNET Daniel
NAUMOWICZ Dominique
LACOURT Jean-Frangois
LETOURNEAU Florian
SCHOONOOGHE Henri
COUTURIER Marc
HIRSCH Alfred
BROUET Serge
LASSALLE Emmanuel
VOLZENLOGEL Alfred
POUPEAU Maurice
HARTMANN Emmanuel
COULOMBEL Pierre
BLANQUIER Marceau
GALLOT Franck
CHERON André
LONCAN Gabriel
TOUJAS Raymond

mini 192k

24h
23h03'53"
23h37'39"
23h36'14"
24h
23h36'26"
23h39'27"
24h
23h38'57"
23h57
23h19'25"
23h43'26"
23h50'41"
23h43'54"
23h44'13"
23h44'25"
24h
24h
23h45'52"
23h47'15"
23h46'15"
23h46'27"
23h46'30"
23h47'09"
23h44'17"
24h
24h03
24h06'44"
24h
23h50'23"
24h
24h
23h55'39"
22h56'54"
23h54'18"
24h
23h55
23h22'24"
23h58'42"
23h59'06"
24h35'45"
24h
24h58'20"
24h03'30"
24h03'30"

204k
196k
200k640
200k185
203k500
200k
200k
202k620
199k500
202k
196k650
200k
201k
200k
200k
200k
202k
201k992
200k
200k185
200k
200k
200k
200k
199k500
201k681
202k
202k500
201k528
200k
201k254
201k
200k380
192k
200k
200k740
200k
195k
200k
200k
205k
199k941
208k
200k
200k

Lille

Circuit de Bourgogne
Torcy

Cergy-Pontoise
Courbevoie

Bar le Duc

Bar le Duc

Londres

Conflans Ste Honorine
Circuit du Nord
Conflans Ste Honorine
Chateau-Thierry
Torcy

Bar le Duc

Narbonne

Conflans Ste Honorine
Paris , GP d'Europe
Chateau-Thierry
Chateau-Thierry
Cergy-Pontoise
Chateau-Thierry
Vallorbe

Narbonne

Vallorbe

Conflans Ste Honorine
Roubaix

Circuit de Normandie
Rouen

Roubaix

Chapelle
Chateau-Thierry

Lille

Bourges

Strasbourg

Chapelle

Bourges

Strasbourg

Circuit du Centre
Epinal
Chateau-Thierry
Circuit de la Brie
Bourges

Circuit d'ile de France
Tarbes

Tarbes

1954
1938
1994
1986
1955
1993
1988
1953
1977
1934
1980
1999
1996
1987
1979
1979
1949
2012
1995
1986
2002
1990
1975
1989
1977
2013
1952
1986
2008
1983
2022
1953
1997
1953
1986
2014
1949
1933
1999
2002
1935
2010
1951
1977
1977

8.5
8.498
8.492
8.481
8.479
8.472
8.454
8.443
8.436
8.434
8.431

8.43
8.43
8.428
8.426
8.425
8.417
8.416
8.416
8.416
8.414
8.412
8.412
8.408
8.404
8.403
8.399
8.398
8.397
8.389
8.385
8.375
8.374
8.367
8.366
8.364
8.362
8.343
8.341
8.339
8.334
8.331
8.329
8.313
8.313



